MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING
INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT

APR 2006

This report has been prepared
By:
NOOR ARZIEANA BINTI ISMAIL

2003260668

Title
PROPOSED NEW DESIGN SCHEME OF
VOLKSWAGEN CENTER FOR AUTO DUNIA SDN BHD
LOT 137, JALAN SULTAN ISMAIL

KUALA LUMPUR

Has been accepted to fulfilled part of faculty term to gain

Diploma in Interior Architecture

Supervisor EN SYAHRUL B RAZALI
Coordinator . CIK MAWAR BT MASRI

Program Coordinator : PROF.MADYA RUSNI ABD GHANI@ABD RANI



PROPOSED DESIGN FOR VOLKSWAGEN CENTER %0Ar

ABSTRACT

The objectives of this project are to form a center for Volkswagen as a part of its one-
roof marketing vehicle in Malaysia and to develop a design scheme that would express
its corporate identity which is well-established as one of dominant automotive company.
This project offers a comprehensive range of facilities and professional services which
are rendered according to the guideline set-up by the client’s.

A series of interview and observation had been conducted in collecting relevant data and
information. A set of sample (questionnaires) had been distributed to various group such

as public, Volkswagen car owners and automotive - link companies.

The finding of this research shown that it needs to be commercialized and to cater for
the public as well as the Volkswagen lovers. It also gives an advantage to clients to
expose the new Volkswagen product to the customers. To achieve a high quality of
Volkswagen Center, we specified the design according to the guideline of Volkswagen
Dealership Asia-Pacific. Share the experience most incredible Volkswagen Center that

perhaps one day will be one of the best selling car in Malaysia.

INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT
Faculty Of Architecture, Planning & Surveying, University Technology MARA , Perak Branch, Seri Iskandar Campus.




PROPOSED DESIGN FOR VOLKSWAGEN CENTER >A/

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I
ABSTRACT n
TABLE OF CONTENT m
LIST OF TABLE VI
LIST OF FIGURE Vm
CHAPTER 1
10 INTRODUCTION 1
11 PROJECT BACKGROUND 2
12 PROJECT MISSION 3
13 STUuDY METHOD 4 -5
14  SCOPE OF WORK 6 -9
15 SCOPE OF RESEARCH 00
151 LIST OF REFERENCES
16 INTRODUCTION OF CASE STUDY
RESEARCH 1
116 CASE ETUDY YA TING GENG MOTORS 12 - 14

1611 COMPANY BACKGROUND
1612 COMPANY ACHIEVEMENT

JABATAN SENIBINA DALAMAN
UNtVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) , KAMPUS SERIISKANDAR



16.2

16.3

CHAPTER 2

2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6

PROPOSED DESIGN FOR VOLKSWAGEN CENTER\iy

CASE STUDY ON AUDI SHOWROOM AT
SHAH ALAM

1621 AUDI BACKGROUND
16.2.2 ORGANIZATION CHART
16.23 SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR AUDI

CASE STUDY ON VOLKSWAGEN IN ASIA
(SINGAPORE)

1624 INTRODUCTION
16.25 VOLKSWAGEN OUTLET

INTRODUCTION

CLIENT BACKGROUND
PRODUCT LINE OF AUTO DUNIA
CLIENT OBJECTIVE
ORGANIZATION CHART
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

v

JABATAN SENIBINA DALAMAN
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) , KAMPUS SERIISKANDAR

14 - 20

21 - 22

23
23
24
27
28
29

26



CHAPTER 3

3.1
3.2
3.3
34

35

CHAPTER 4

4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4
4.5

PROPOSED DESIGN FOR VOLKSWAGEN CENTER\iy

SITE ANALYSIS

SITE ENVIRONMENT
SITE ACCESSIBILITY
BUILDING ANALYSIS

3.4.1 BUILDING SURVEY

30 - 31
32 - 33
34

35 o 41

3.4.2 BUILDING MATERIAL AND FINISHES

3.4.3 BUILDING ADVANTAGES
3.4.4 BUILDING DISADVANTAGES

BUILDING SURROUNDING

INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT OUTLINE
DESIGN CONCEPT AND SPACE PLANNING

4.2.1 CONCEPT STATEMENT
4.2.2 SPACE PLANNING
4.2.3 DESIGN PLANNING

SPACE ARRANGEMENT

SPACE REQUIREMENT
PRESENTATION IDEA

Vv

JABATAN SEN1BINA DALAMAN
UNIVERSUI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM), KAMPUS SERIISKANDAR

42 - 45

46
47-50

51
52 .- 57

58 - 66



