MARA UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING & SURVEYING INTERIOR ARCHITECTURE DEPARTMENT APR 2006

This report has been prepared

By:

NOOR ARZIEANA BINTI ISMAIL

2003260668

Title

PROPOSED NEW DESIGN SCHEME OF VOLKSWAGEN CENTER FOR AUTO DUNIA SDN BHD LOT 137, JALAN SULTAN ISMAIL KUALA LUMPUR

Has been accepted to fulfilled part of faculty term to gain

Diploma in Interior Architecture

Supervisor EN SYAHRUL B RAZALI

Coordinator : CIK MAWAR BT MASRI

Program Coordinator : PROF.MADYA RUSNI ABD GHANI@ABD RANI

ABSTRACT

The objectives of this project are to form a center for Volkswagen as a part of its oneroof marketing vehicle in Malaysia and to develop a design scheme that would express its corporate identity which is well-established as one of dominant automotive company. This project offers a comprehensive range of facilities and professional services which are rendered according to the guideline set-up by the client's.

A series of interview and observation had been conducted in collecting relevant data and information. A set of sample (questionnaires) had been distributed to various group such as public, Volkswagen car owners and automotive - link companies.

The finding of this research shown that it needs to be commercialized and to cater for the public as well as the Volkswagen lovers. It also gives an advantage to clients to expose the new Volkswagen product to the customers. To achieve a high quality of Volkswagen Center, we specified the design according to the guideline of Volkswagen Dealership Asia-Pacific. Share the experience most incredible Volkswagen Center that perhaps one day will be one of the best selling car in Malaysia.

ACK	NOWLED	I		
ABS	n m			
TAB				
LIST	VII V m			
LIST				
СНА	PTER 1			
1.0	INTRO	DUCTION		1
1.1	PROJE	OUND	2	
1.2	PROJE	3		
1.3	STUDY		4 - 5	
1.4	SCOPE		6 - 9	
1.5	SCOPE	OF RESEAF	RCH	00
	1.5.1	LIST OF I	REFERENCES	
1.6	INTROE	DUCTION OF	CASE STUDY	
	RESEA	RCH		11
	1.1.6	CASE ET	UDY YA TING GENG MOTORS	12 - 14
		1.6.1.1	COMPANY BACKGROUND	
		1.6.1.2	COMPANY ACHIEVEMENT	

PROPOSED DESIGN FOR VOLKSWAGEN CENTER \biguplus

	1.6.2	CASE STUDY ON AUDI SHOWROOM AT SHAH ALAM		14 -	20
		1.6.2.2	AUDI BACKGROUND ORGANIZATION CHART		
	1.6.3	1.6.2.3 CASE STUDY (SINGAPORI	SPACE REQUIREMENT FOR AUDI ON VOLKSWAGEN IN ASIA E)	21 -	- 22
		1.6.2.4 1.6.2.5	INTRODUCTION VOLKSWAGEN OUTLET		
CHAPTER	2				
	2.1	INTRODU	ICTION	23	
	2.2	CLIENT E	BACKGROUND	23	
	2.3	PRODUC	T LINE OF AUTO DUNIA	24	26
	2.4	CLIENT C	DBJECTIVE	27	
	2.5	ORGANIZ	ATION CHART	28	
	2.6	MANAGE	MENT SYSTEM	29	

30 •- 31

CHAPTER 3

3.1 SITE ANALYSIS

	3. 2	SITE ENVIRONMENT	32 •- 33
	3.3	SITE ACCESSIBILITY	34
	3. 4	BUILDING ANALYSIS	35 •- 41
		3.4.1 BUILDING SURVEY	
		3.4.2 BUILDING MATERIAL AND FINISH	ES
		3.4.3 BUILDING ADVANTAGES	
		3.4.4 BUILDING DISADVANTAGES	
	3.5	BUILDING SURROUNDING	42 - 45
CHAPTER 4	1		
	4.1	INTRODUCTION OF PROJECT OUTLINE	46
	4.2	DESIGN CONCEPT AND SPACE PLANNING	47-50
		4.2.1 CONCEPT STATEMENT	
		4.2.2 SPACE PLANNING	
		4.2.3 DESIGN PLANNING	
	4.3	SPACE ARRANGEMENT	51
	4.4	SPACE REQUIREMENT	52 •- 57
	4.5	PRESENTATION IDEA	58 •- 66